
Manatee County BCC Notice of Award  Page 1 of 1 

 
 
 

Notice of Award 
 
 

Notice is hereby given that Manatee County Government awarded a contract on January 26, 2021 
for Alzheimer’s Disease Initiative, (ADI) Respite, Community Care for the Elderly (CCE) 
Homemaker, Personal Care and Respite Services, 20-TA003485SB as follows:   
 
 
Contract Title: Alzheimer’s Disease Initiative, (ADI) Respite, Community Care for the Elderly 
(CCE) Homemaker, Personal Care and Respite Services  
Awarded Company: Alleans Loving Care, Assisting Hands Gulf Coast, Maxim Healthcare 
Services, Home Instead Senior Care and A better Solution. 
Contract Term: January 26, 2021 through June 30, 2021. Thereafter, term begins July , 2021 
through June 30, 2022, with five, one-year period renewals. 
Contract Amount:  Annual Aggregate amount of $2,500,000.00  
 
 
Contact the Procurement Representative for additional information: 
Name:   Stacia Branco 
Phone:  941-749-3041 
Email:  stacia.branco@mymanatee.org 
 
 
 
 


